A18
DS250E
LoutLin
Ft Ft
MI MI MI
Ft
to to to
C

total
Up
L/PE
Up
L/N Diagram
co
mm
on
dif
fer
en
tia
l
DS254E-300/G 230/400 V 3-phase+N TT-TN • • 100 kA 2.5 kV 2.5 kV
4
DS254E-120/G 120/208 V 3-phase+N TT-TN • • 100 kA 1.5 kV 1 kV
DS254E-400 230/400 V 3-phase+N IT • 100 kA 2.5 kV -
5DS254E-300 230/400 V 3-phase+N TT-TN • 100 kA 2.5 kV -
DS254E-120 120/208 V 3-phase+N TT-TN • 100 kA 1 kV -
DS253E-400 400 V 3-phase IT-TT • 75 kA 2.5 kV -
3DS253E-300 400 V 3-phase TNC • 75 kA 2.5 kV -
DS253E-120 208 V 3-phase TNC • 75 kA 1 kV -
DS252E-300/G 230 V single phase TN • • 50 kA 2.5 kV 2.5 kV
2
DS252E-120/G 120 V single phase TN • • 50 kA 1.5 kV 1 kV
DS252E-400 230V single phase TT-IT • 50 kA 2.5 kV -
1DS252E-300 230V single phase TN • 50 kA 2.5 kV -
DS252E-120 120 V single phase TN • 50 kA 1 kV -
T y p e  1  A C  p o w e r  M u l t i p o l a r  S u r g e  P r o t e c t o r
DS252E
DS253E
DS254E